Specifications are subject to change without notice (02.02.2016)	 1
Smart Dupline®
Ordering Key
2-DIN housing
Input Module
Digital Input
Inputs number
Power supply
Cabinet module for digital input
Type SH2INDI424
Product Description
This is an input module for
4 NPN/PNP/voltage free
configurable inputs that can
also be used as counters of
pulses. The  configuration of
the type of input, digital or
counter, is done via the con-
figuration tool and the count-
ed values are stored in the
flash memory.
The status of every input
is indicated by the relevant
LED. The 4 inputs are gal-
vanically insulated from the
Dupline® bus.
•	 4 digital inputs NPN, PNP, voltage free
•	 The 4 inputs can be configured as contact or counter
•	 DC power supply
•	 2-DIN housing
•	 LED indication for power supply, Dupline® bus, input
activated
•	 Connection to other cabinet modules via local bus
Type Selection
Housing 	 Mounting	 Input Number	 Input Type	 Supply: 15 to 30 VDC
2 DIN	 DIN-rail	 4	 Voltage free, NPN, PNP,	 SH2INDI424
			   Counter
Power supply 		  Overvoltage cat. II
			   (IEC 60664-1, par. 4.3.3.2)
	 Rated operational voltage 		  15 to 24 VDC ±20%
Operational voltage range 		  10 to 30 VDC (ripple included)
Rated operational power 		  600 mW
Protection for reverse polarity	Yes
Connection 		  2xA1 (+) and 2xA2 (-)-
			   (2 pairs of terminals
			   internally connected
			   Max 3A)
Power on delay 		  Typ. 4 s
Power off delay 		  ≤ 1 s
Supply Specifications
SH2 IN DI 4 24
Voltage		  8.2 V
Maximum Dupline® voltage		  10 V